requirements set forth in Florida Statutes 11.045. 

. 

3.       Term.  The term of this Agreement shall commence effective as of November 1, 

2023 and end on October 31, 2024. 

4. Compensation.   In consideration for this Agreement, Town shall pay Consultant a 

fee of Forty Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00) for services. Fee shall be payable as follows; 

• $3,750.00 payable on November 1, 2023. 

• $3,750.00 payable on 1st day of each month thereafter with the last payment due 

and payable on October 1, 2024, unless a written extension is authorized by all